- Goolabdass Motteeram, employed as cash keeper o'clock, they will be ready to treat with such in the Bombay Customs' Department, Hindoo, formerly residing in Bholeshwur-street, without the fort of Bombay. Date of Gazeite, containing notice, November 25, 1847.
- Bhugwandass Purmanundass, who carried on business as a broker, Hindoo, formerly residing in Foopulwady-street, without the fort of Bombay. Date of Gazette, containing notice, November 25, 1847.

James C. Melvill, Secretary.

## East India-House, January 26, 1848.

THE Court of Directors of the East India Company hereby give notice, that they have received a Madras Gazette, containing the undermentioned notices of petitions filed in the Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors there, under the provisions of the 9th George 4th, cap. 73:

# Petitions filed, proying for Relief.

- Meetayee Cudday Govinda Laulah, an Hindoo, inhabitant of Madras. Date of Gazette, containing notice, November 23, 1847.
- Bonagheny Bashum Chitty, a Hindoo, inhabitant of Madras, residing in Unna Pillay-street, No. 112, within Madras. Date of Gazette,
- containing notice, November 23, 1847. Thomas Twigg, an inhabitant of Madras. Date of Gazette, containing notice, November 23, 1847.
- Mookoondoo, residing at Mootealpetta, in Vencata Maistry-street, No. 56, within the local limits of Madras. Date of Gazette, containing notice, November 23, 1847.
- Veerasawmy, residing at Yeddapollium, in Yella Cundapa Moodelliar-street, No. 8, within the local limits of Madras. Date of Gazette, containing notice, November 23, 1847.
- Vencatachellum, residing at Mootealpetta, in Vencata Maistry-street, No. 13, within the local limits of Madras. Date of Gazeite, containing notice, November 23, 1847.
- Raynsford George Alston, an Ensign in the 51st Regiment of Native Infantry, a British subject, residing at Perambore, within the limits of Madras. Date of Gazette, containing notice, November 23, 1847.
- John East, an inhabitant of Madras, residing on Date of Gazette, containing the Mount-road. notice, November 23, 1847.

James C. Melvill, Secretary.

## CONTRACT FOR DANTZIC OAK THICK-STUFF AND PLANK.

Department of the Storekeeper General of the Navy, Somerset-Place, January 22, 1848.

THE Commissioners for executing the office of Lord High Admiral of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland do hereby give notice, that, on Thursday the 3d February next, at one

persons as may be willing to contract for supplying Her Majesty's several Dock-yards, during the year 1848, with

2000 Loads of Dantzic Oak Thickstuff and Plank.

A distribution and a form of the tender may be seen at the said Office.

No tender will be received after one o'clock on the day of treaty, nor any noticed unless the party attends, or an agent for him duly authorized in writing.

Every tender must be addressed to the Secre-tary of the Admiralty, and bear in the left hand corner the words, "Tender for ," and must also be delivered at Somerset-place, accompanied by a letter, signed by two responsible persons, engaging to become bound with the person tendering, in the sum of £5000, for the due performance of the contract.

## Bank of England, January 27, 1848.

THE Court of Directors of the Governor and Company of the Bank of England give notice, That the transfer books for Bank Stock will be shut from Thursday the 9th of March next, till Friday the 14th of April following.

John Knight, Secretary.

#### East India-House, January 26, 1848.

**THE** Court of Directors of the East India Company do hereby give notice,

That a Quarterly General Court of the said Company will be held at their House, in Leadenhall-street, on Wednesday the 22d March 1848, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon.

James C. Melvill, Secretary.

#### East India-House, January 26, 1848.

**THE** Court of Directors of the East India Company do hereby give notice,

That the transfer books of the said Company's Stock will be shut on Thursday the 2d of March next, at three o'clock, and opened again on Thursday the 13th April following:

That a General Court of the said Company will be held at their House, in Leadenhall-street, on Wednesday the 12th of April 1848, from nine o'clock in the morning until six o'clock in the evening, for the election of six Directors of the said Company for four years:

That the form of a letter of attorney and of a declaration, for enabling Proprietors of East India Stock to vote by proxy on this occasion, be may obtained on application at the Treasury in this House:

That the lists of the Members of the said Company will be ready to be delivered on Thursday the 30th March next.

James C. Melvill, Secretary.